é‘l Al PLUMBING

Customer Quotation No. 35590
Date: June 27, 2024

Client: Joseph Franks

Site: 123 Main Street, Auckland 1000

Scope of Work
Full bathroom renovation including:

e Removal of existing fixtures, lighting and tiles

e Al plumbing work

e Installation of new shower, vanity/basic, tapware and mirror
o Installation of new lighting, power points, and exhaust fan

e Waterproofing and tiling

e Plastering, painting and finishing

e Rubbish removal

Cost Breakdown

Summary
Labour total
Materials total
Subtotal
GST(15%)
Grand total

Demolition and Removal
Labour: Removal of existing fixtures, tiles, and fittings
Disposal: Waste disposal and skip hire

Plumbing
Labour: Installation of new plumbing for shower, toilet, and basin
Materials: Pipes, fittings, and connectors

Electrical
Labour: Installation of new lighting, power points, and exhaust fan
Materials: Wiring, switches, lights, and exhaust fan

$6900.00
$5300.00
$12200.00
$1830.00
$14030.00

$800.00
$300.00

$1500.00
$300.00

$800.00
$500.00
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Tiling
Labour: Waterproofing, tiling of walls and floor
Materials: Tiles (20 sqm at $50 per sqm), grout, and adhesive

Fixtures and Fittings

Toilet: Modern toilet with soft-close seat

Vanity: Vanity with basin and storage

Shower: Frameless glass shower enclosure and showerhead
Tapware: Mixer taps for basin and shower

Mirror: LED-Llit mirror

Painting and Finishing
Labour: Preparation and painting of walls and ceiling
Materials: Paint and supplies

Terms and Conditions
Payment Schedule

e 20% deposit upon acceptance of quote
e 50% upon commencement of work
e 30% upon completion of work

Duration: Estimated 2 weeks to complete the renovation.
Warranty: 1-year warranty on workmanship and fixtures.

Validity: This quote is valid for 30 days from the date of issue.

$2000.00
$1000.00

$700.00
$1000.00
$1200.00
$600.00
$400.00

$600.00
$200.00

Acceptance

| accept the quote as detailed above. | acknowledge that | have read and understand all the terms and

conditions detailed with this proposal.

Accepted by:

Date:

Contact Information

A1 Plumbing
Phone: (021) 1234 5678

Email: admin@a1plumbing.co.nz
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