

# Customer Quotation No. 35590

Date: June 27, 2024 Client: Joseph Franks

Site: 123 Main Street, Auckland 1000

## Scope of Work

Full bathroom renovation including:

- Removal of existing fixtures, lighting and tiles
- All plumbing work
- Installation of new shower, vanity/basic, tapware and mirror
- Installation of new lighting, power points, and exhaust fan
- Waterproofing and tiling
- · Plastering, painting and finishing
- Rubbish removal

#### **Cost Breakdown**

Summary		
Labour total		\$6900.00
Materials total		\$5300.00
	Subtotal	\$12200.00
	GST(15%)	\$1830.00
	Grand total	\$14030.00

Demolition and Removal	
Labour: Removal of existing fixtures, tiles, and fittings	\$800.00
Disposal: Waste disposal and skip hire	\$300.00

Plumbing	
Labour: Installation of new plumbing for shower, toilet, and basin	\$1500.00
Materials: Pipes, fittings, and connectors	\$300.00

Electrical	
Labour: Installation of new lighting, power points, and exhaust fan	\$800.00
Materials: Wiring, switches, lights, and exhaust fan	\$500.00

Tiling	
Labour: Waterproofing, tiling of walls and floor	\$2000.00
Materials: Tiles (20 sqm at \$50 per sqm), grout, and adhesive	\$1000.00

Fixtures and Fittings	
Toilet: Modern toilet with soft-close seat	\$700.00
Vanity: Vanity with basin and storage	\$1000.00
Shower: Frameless glass shower enclosure and showerhead	\$1200.00
Tapware: Mixer taps for basin and shower	\$600.00
Mirror: LED-lit mirror	\$400.00

Painting and Finishing	
Labour: Preparation and painting of walls and ceiling	\$600.00
Materials: Paint and supplies	\$200.00

### **Terms and Conditions**

Payment Schedule

- 20% deposit upon acceptance of quote
- 50% upon commencement of work
- 30% upon completion of work

Duration: Estimated 2 weeks to complete the renovation.

Warranty: 1-year warranty on workmanship and fixtures.

Validity: This quote is valid for 30 days from the date of issue.

### **Acceptance**

I accept the quote as detailed above. I acknowledge that I have read and understand all the terms and conditions detailed with this proposal.

Accepted by:	Date:
, ,	

### **Contact Information**

A1 Plumbing

Phone: (021) 1234 5678

Email: admin@a1plumbing.co.nz